484
When to use it?
 ● When the bearing should be electrically conductive
 ● For high static loads
Electrically conductive
Pressure-resistant
iglidur® F
When not to use?

 s
te
e
l
491490
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
2.0 +0.020
+0.080
3.5 3.0 FSM-0203-03
3.0 4.5 3.0 FSM-0304-03
4.0
+0.030
+0.105
5.5 4.0 FSM-0405-04
5.0 7.0 5.0 FSM-0507-05
5.0 7.0 8.0 FSM-0507-08
6.0 8.0 6.0 FSM-0608-06
6.0 8.0 8.0 FSM-0608-08
6.0 8.0 10.0 FSM-0608-10
6.0 8.0 13.8 FSM-0608-13
7.0
+0.040
+0.130
9.0 10.0 FSM-0709-10
7.0 9.0 12.0 FSM-0709-12
8.0 10.0 8.0 FSM-0810-08
8.0 10.0 10.0 FSM-0810-10
8.0 10.0 15.0 FSM-0810-15
10.0 12.0 6.0 FSM-1012-06
10.0 12.0 9.0 FSM-1012-09
10.0 12.0 10.0 FSM-1012-10
12.0
+0.050
+0.160
14.0 10.0 FSM-1214-10
12.0 14.0 15.0 FSM-1214-15
13.0 15.0 20.0 FSM-1315-20
14.0 16.0 15.0 FSM-1416-15
15.0 17.0 15.0 FSM-1517-15
15.0 17.0 20.0 FSM-1517-20
16.0 18.0 15.0 FSM-1618-15
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
18.0
+0.050
+0.160
20.0 12.0 FSM-1820-12
18.0 20.0 15.0 FSM-1820-15
18.0 20.0 20.0 FSM-1820-20
20.0
+0.065
+0.195
22.0 14.5 FSM-2022-14
20.0 22.0 20.0 FSM-2022-20
20.0 23.0 15.0 FSM-2023-15
20.0 23.0 20.0 FSM-2023-20
22.0 25.0 15.0 FSM-2225-15
25.0 28.0 20.0 FSM-2528-20
28.0 32.0 20.0 FSM-2832-20
28.0 32.0 30.0 FSM-2832-30
30.0 34.0 20.0 FSM-3034-20
30.0 34.0 30.0 FSM-3034-30
30.0 34.0 40.0 FSM-3034-40
32.0
+0.080
+0.240
36.0 30.0 FSM-3236-30
35.0 39.0 30.0 FSM-3539-30
35.0 39.0 40.0 FSM-3539-40
40.0 44.0 30.0 FSM-4044-30
40.0 44.0 50.0 FSM-4044-50
45.0 50.0 50.0 FSM-4550-50
50.0 55.0 40.0 FSM-5055-40
55.0 +0.100
+0.290
60.0 50.0 FSM-5560-50
60.0 65.0 60.0 FSM-6065-60
iglidur® F
+140°C
105MPa
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglidur® F

d2d1
30°
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø 6 – 12 Ø 12 – 30 Ø > 30
f1 [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
3D CAD, finder and service life calculation ... www.igus.eu/F
3) After press-fit. Testing methods, page 57
Order example: FSM-0203-03 – no minimum order quantity.
F iglidur® material S Sleeve bearing M Metric 02 Inner Ø d1 03 Outer Ø d2 03 Total length b1
d1 d1 d2 d3 b1 b2 Part No.
Tolerance3) d133) h13 h13
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
4.0
+0.030
+0.105
5.5 9.5 4.0 0.75 FFM-0405-04
4.0 5.5 9.5 6.0 0.75 FFM-0405-06
5.0 7.0 11.0 5.0 1.00 FFM-0507-05
6.0 8.0 12.0 6.0 1.00 FFM-0608-06
6.0 8.0 12.0 8.0 1.00 FFM-0608-08
8.0
+0.040
+0.130
10.0 15.0 6.0 1.00 FFM-0810-06
8.0 10.0 15.0 9.0 1.00 FFM-0810-09
10.0 12.0 18.0 6.0 1.00 FFM-1012-06
10.0 12.0 18.0 8.0 1.00 FFM-1012-08
10.0 12.0 18.0 9.0 1.00 FFM-1012-09
10.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 1.00 FFM-1012-15
10.0 12.0 18.0 18.0 1.00 FFM-1012-18
12.0
+0.050
+0.160
14.0 20.0 9.0 1.00 FFM-1214-09
12.0 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.00 FFM-1214-12
14.0 16.0 22.0 12.0 1.00 FFM-1416-12
14.0 16.0 22.0 17.0 1.00 FFM-1416-17
15.0 17.0 23.0 12.0 1.00 FFM-1517-12
d1 d1 d2 d3 b1 b2 Part No.
Tolerance3) d133) h13 h13
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
15.0
+0.050
+0.160
17.0 23.0 17.0 1.00 FFM-1517-17
16.0 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.00 FFM-1618-17
18.0 20.0 26.0 12.0 1.00 FFM-1820-12
18.0 20.0 26.0 17.0 1.00 FFM-1820-17
20.0
+0.065
+0.195
23.0 30.0 21.0 1.50 FFM-2023-21
25.0 28.0 35.0 21.0 1.50 FFM-2528-21
30.0 34.0 42.0 26.0 2.00 FFM-3034-26
32.0
+0.080
+0.240
36.0 45.0 26.0 2.00 FFM-3236-26
35.0 39.0 47.0 6.0 2.00 FFM-3539-06
35.0 39.0 47.0 16.0 2.00 FFM-3539-16
35.0 39.0 47.0 26.0 2.00 FFM-3539-26
40.0 44.0 52.0 30.0 2.00 FFM-4044-30
40.0 44.0 52.0 40.0 2.00 FFM-4044-40
45.0 50.0 58.0 50.0 2.00 FFM-4550-50
50.0 55.0 63.0 10.0 2.00 FFM-5055-10
50.0 55.0 63.0 40.0 2.00 FFM-5055-40
60.0 +0.100
+0.290
65.0 73.0 40.0 2.00 FFM-6065-40
70.0 75.0 83.0 40.0 2.00 FFM-7075-40
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø 6 – 12 Ø 12 – 30 Ø > 30
f1 [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
iglidur® F